TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Greene, Tweed of Delaware, LLC		01/28/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Greene, Tweed Technologies, Inc.		
Street Address:	1105 North Market Street, Suite 1300		
City:	Wilmington		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19801		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 42

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2785997	ACT
Registration Number:	1052852	AGT
Registration Number:	2122070	ALTYMID
Registration Number:	3328159	AR
Registration Number:	1475540	ARLON
Registration Number:	2390672	AVALON
Registration Number:	2018321	BARREL SEAL
Registration Number:	3982618	CERACOMP
Registration Number:	1469573	CHEMRAZ
Registration Number:	1896944	CHEMRAZ
Registration Number:	2728611	CHEMRAZ
Registration Number:	3967212	DIFUSION
Registration Number:	3982163	DLF
Registration Number:	2034490	DOVETAIL
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 005210 FRAME: 0294

3073

900279478

Serial Number:	85688630	ECO-INNOVATION
Registration Number:	4133527	ENDURO
Registration Number:	1266307	ENER-CAP
Registration Number:	2074037	ENERLIP
Registration Number:	3606620	EXTENSIS
Registration Number:	1660826	FLUORAZ
Registration Number:	0520867	G-T
Registration Number:	2234858	GT GREENE TWEED THE INSIDE ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	0868191	GTU
Registration Number:	3962833	HYFUSION
Serial Number:	77905345	INTERFUSION
Registration Number:	2115683	MSE
Serial Number:	85009715	OPTEGRA
Serial Number:	71015266	PALMETTO
Registration Number:	3967211	PROFUSION
Registration Number:	3792093	PROTECHNA
Registration Number:	1146152	RSA SEAL
Registration Number:	2785796	SEAL-CONNECT
Registration Number:	2171894	SEAL-CONNECT
Registration Number:	2842308	ST-DRY
Registration Number:	4063915	TECHNALOC
Registration Number:	2192280	THE INSIDE ADVANTAGE
Serial Number:	85593466	ULTURA
Registration Number:	3886424	VORAZ
Registration Number:	3886423	XACTAPAK
Registration Number:	2851407	XYCOMP
Registration Number:	2780407	XYFLUOR
Serial Number:	85688634	XYSCAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2152799394

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 215.279.9389

Email: linda.ladzenski@flastergreenberg.com

Correspondent Name: Jordan A. LaVine

Address Line 1: 1600 JFK Boulevard, 2nd Floor

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005210 FRAME: 0295

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G0805.5003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jordan A. LaVine	
Signature:	/Jordan A. LaVine/	
Date:	02/04/2014	
Total Attachments: 2 source=greene, tweed technologies, inc. trademark assignment#page1.tif source=greene, tweed technologies, inc. trademark assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005210 FRAME: 0296

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "<u>Assignment</u>") is entered into this <u>28th</u> day of January, 2014 by and between Greene, Tweed of Delaware, LLC, a Delaware corporation having an address of 1105 North Market Street, Suite 1300, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 ("<u>Assignor</u>") and Greene, Tweed Technologies, Inc. a Delaware corporation having an address of 1105 North Market Street, Suite 1300, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, under that certain Intellectual Property Agreement dated as of December 31, 2013 (the "Closing Date"), Assignor transferred and assigned to Assignee all of Assignor's interest in the IP Rights (as defined in the Intellectual Property Agreement), including the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, including all common law trademark rights in the marks and any applications and registrations therefor throughout the world (the "Marks"), effective as of the Closing Date; and

WHEREAS, under the Intellectual Property Agreement, Assignor and Assignee agreed to enter into this Agreement and any other agreements necessary to effect the transfer and recordation of the IP Rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts from Assignor, all right title, and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill associated with the Marks, including any trademark registrations thereof and applications therefor, as well as all common law rights thereto. Assignee shall have the sole right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for both past and present infringements of the Marks.
- 2. Assignee, at its own cost and expense, shall record a fully executed copy of this Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other agency having jurisdiction over the ownership of the Marks, including all foreign trademark offices having jurisdiction over the Marks shown in Schedule 1 attached hereto.

1

NY: 855224-2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005210 FRAME: 0297

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by their respective duly authorized representatives as of the day and year above written.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:			
Greene, Tweed of Delaware, LLC By:	Grove, Tweet Technologies, Inc. By:			
Name: William Maher	Name Faul O'Brien			
Title: VP, Treasurer &	Title Secretary			
Secretary				
NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT				
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA				
COUNTY OF MONTEOMERY	; ss. 			
signed and sealed on behalf of said corporat	onally appeared PAULO BRIED of			
Note	rv Public			

My Commission Expires:

NOTARIAL SEAL NUTAMIAL SEAL STACEY REED Notary Public TOWAMENCIN TWP, MONTGOMERY CNTY. My Commission Expires Dec 1, 2015